

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 488 of 2025

1.Devnandan @ Devnandan Sharma
2.Mukesh @ Mukesh Sharma
3.Vivek @ Vivek Sharma @ Vivek Kumar
4.Anuj @ Anuj Sharma
5.Vishwanat @ Vishwanat Sharma

..... Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Gunga Kumari @ Gunja Kumari

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwary, A.P.P.
For the Informant : None

03/17.09.2025 Although learned counsel for the
appellant and the learned A.P.P. are present, however,
none appears for the Respondent No.2.

2. Put up this case on 13.10.2025 and till
then the Interim Order dated 12.08.2025 passed by
this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.