

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 488 of 2025

Devnandan @ Devnandan Sharma & Others

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate

: Mrs. Juhi Kumari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, Adl.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate

Order No. 05 /Dated: 15th December, 2025

Learned A.P.P. for the State is directed to file the injury report of the injured persons of the Hussainabad P.S. Case No. 78 of 2025 instituted by Seema Devi, wife of the Appellant No. 04 Anuj @ Anuj Sharma by filing the counter affidavit, in the light of order dated 12.08.2025 passed by this Court.

Put up this case on 16th January, 2026.

Till then interim order dated 12.08.2025 passed by this Court, shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated:-15.12.2025

Simran/